M
C
U
 / M
P
U
Z
ilo

Up to Four 16-Bit Timers with PWMs Multi-mode timers allow for precise
measurement of system events
Single-pin, On-Chip Debugger Eliminates need for external debug
hardware
The New Z8 Encore!™ MCU Block Diagram
DMA
Controller
692 - Z8F0411HH020SC SSOP-20 4K 1K 20 11 16 2 2 - - 1 2.7 to 3.6 0 to +70 3.03 2.72 2.12
692 - Z8F0421HH020SC SSOP-20 4K 1K 20 11 16 2 2 2 - 1 2.7 to 3.6 0 to +70 3.78 3.40 2.64
692 - Z8F0412SJ020SC SOIC-28 4K 1K 20 19 19 2 2 - - 1 2.7 to 3.6 0 to +70 3.53 3.17 2.47
692 - Z8F0422SJ020SC SOIC-28 4K 1K 20 19 19 2 2 5 - 1 2.7 to 3.6 0 to +70 4.03 3.62 2.82
692 - Z8F0811HH020SC SSOP-20 8K 1K 20 11 16 2 2 - - 1 2.7 to 3.6 0 to +70 4.53 4.07 3.17
692 - Z8F0821HH020SC SSOP-20 8K 1K 20 11 16 2 2 2 - 1 2.7 to 3.6 0 to +70 5.28 4.75 3.69
692 - Z8F0812SJ020SC SOIC-28 8K 1K 20 19 19 2 2 - - 1 2.7 to 3.6 0 to +70 5.03 4.52 3.52
692 - Z8F0822SJ020SC SOIC-28 8K 1K 20 19 19 2 2 5 - 1 2.7 to 3.6 0 to +70 5.53 4.97 3.87
692 - Z8F1601PM020SC PDIP-40 16K 2K 20 31 23 3 3 8 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 6.15 4.73 4.10
692 - Z8F1601AN020SC LQFP-44 16K 2K 20 31 23 3 3 8 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 6.11 4.70 4.08
692 - Z8F1601VN020SC PLCC-44 16K 2K 20 31 23 3 3 8 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 6.15 4.73 4.10
692 - Z8F1602AR020SC LQFP-64 16K 2K 20 46 24 4 4 12 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 6.39 4.92 4.26
692 - Z8F1602VS020SC PLCC-68 16K 2K 20 46 24 4 4 12 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 6.45 4.96 4.30
692 - Z8F2401PM020SC PDIP-40 24K 2K 20 31 23 3 3 8 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 7.10 5.46 4.73
692 - Z8F2401AN020SC LQFP-44 24K 2K 20 31 23 3 3 8 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 7.06 5.43 4.71
692 - Z8F2401VN020SC PLCC-44 24K 2K 20 31 23 3 3 8 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 7.10 5.46 4.73
692 - Z8F2402AR020SC LQFP-64 24K 2K 20 46 24 4 4 12 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 7.34 5.65 4.89
692 - Z8F2402VS020SC PLCC-68 24K 2K 20 46 24 4 4 12 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 7.40 5.69 4.93
692 - Z8F3201PM020SC PDIP-40 32K 2K 20 31 23 3 3 8 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 7.57 5.83 5.05
692 - Z8F3201AN020SC LQFP-44 32K 2K 20 31 23 3 3 8 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 7.53 5.80 5.02
692 - Z8F3201VN020SC PLCC-44 32K 2K 20 31 23 3 3 8 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 7.57 5.83 5.05
692 - Z8F3202AR020SC LQFP-64 32K 2K 20 46 24 4 4 12 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 7.81 6.01 5.21
692 - Z8F3202VS020SC PLCC-68 32K 2K 20 46 24 4 4 12 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 7.87 6.06 5.25
692 - Z8F4801PM020SC PDIP-40 48K 4K 20 31 23 3 3 8 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 8.52 6.56 5.68
692 - Z8F4801AN020SC LQFP-44 48K 4K 20 31 23 3 3 8 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 8.48 6.52 5.65
692 - Z8F4801VN020SC PLCC-44 48K 4K 20 31 23 3 3 8 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 8.52 6.56 5.68
692 - Z8F4802AR020SC LQFP-64 48K 4K 20 46 24 4 4 12 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 8.76 6.74 5.84
692 - Z8F4802VS020SC PLCC-68 48K 4K 20 46 24 4 4 12 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 8.82 6.79 5.88
692 - Z8F4803FT020SC QFP-80 48K 4K 20 60 24 4 4 12 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 9.02 6.94 6.01
692 - Z8F6401AN020SC LQFP-44 64K 4K 20 31 23 3 3 8 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 9.43 7.25 6.29
692 - Z8F6401VN020SC PLCC-44 64K 4K 20 31 23 3 3 8 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 9.47 7.28 6.31
692 - Z8F6402AR020SC LQFP-64 64K 4K 20 46 24 4 4 12 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 9.71 7.47 6.47
692 - Z8F6402VS020SC PLCC-68 64K 4K 20 46 24 4 4 12 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 9.77 7.51 6.51
692 - Z8F6403FT020SC QFP-80 64K 4K 20 60 24 4 4 12 Yes 2 3.0 to 3.6 0 to +70 9.97 7.67 6.65
NEXTBACK
NEXTBACK
Catalog #616, Nov - Jan 2004
© Copyright 2003 Mouser Electronics